

R.C.S. No.13/2021
Prashant Vs. Rajendra
and others

Order below Exh.18

Defendant Nos.1, 3 & 4 are seeking permission to place their written statement on the record. In fact, they want to adopt the written statement filed by defendant No.2.

2. The application is opposed on the ground that permission was granted at Exh.16 in favour of defendant No.2 only.

3. The perusal of the record reveals that the defendants appeared on 04.03.2021 and they were served on 19.01.2021 and 21.02.2021. The suit is for permanent injunction.

4. Defendant Nos.1 to 4 have filed joint Vakalatnama. However, inadvertently, the application at Exh.16 came to be moved by defendant No.2 only. For avoiding multiplicity of proceeding and for giving justice to the defendants for defending themselves the written statement is required. The application is allowed with the order as under :

ORDER

- a. The defendant Nos.1, 3 and 4 are permitted to file their written statement along with defendant No.2 on payment of costs of Rs.200/- to the plaintiff.
- B. Order dictated in open court.

Date : 02.08.2022

[A. R. Yadav.]
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment/ Order is same word to word as per the original Judgment.

a	Name of the Stenographer	:	R.M.Gogi
b	Court	:	Jt. C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C., Pandharpur.
c	Date of Order	:	02.08.2022.
d	signed by P.O. on	:	02.08.2022.
e	Uploaded on	:	03.08.2022