

**R.C.S. No.13/2021**  
Prashant Vs. Rajendra

**Order Below Exh.23.**

The counter claimant has filed this application for grant of temporary injunction against the original plaintiff. The plaintiff has not filed reply till date. On 16.12.2022, last chance was granted to the plaintiff for filing written statement and reply to the counter claim.

2. The plaintiff absent when called. The application do proceed without reply of the plaintiff.

Date : 04.03.2023.

[A. R. Yadav.]  
Jt. C.J.J.D., Pandharpur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	Rajiv Malkarjun Gogi.
Court	:	Jt. Civil Judge, J.D. Pandharpur.
Date of Order		04.03.2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on		04.03.2023